

Skowhegan Moose Festival Skowhegan Fairgrounds June 8-10, 2018

2018 International Invitational Moose Calling Contest

Location: Grandstand, Skowhegan State Fairgrounds

Time: 12:45-2 p.m.

Contestants arrive at Grandstand: 12:30 p.m.

Itinerary:

12:45 p.m.—Demonstration and Introductions 12:45-1:15 p.m.—Junior Competition 1:15-1:45 p.m.—Master Competition 1:45-1:55 p.m.—Group Moose Call 1:55-2:00 p.m.—Announce Winners and Present Awards

Prizes:

Master Competition (13+ yrs)	Junior Competition (12 and under)
1st—\$300	1st—Gold medal
2nd—\$200	2nd—Silver medal
	3rd—Bronze medal

How to enter:

- Submit a video, no more than 2 minutes long, of a cow call and bull grunt to <u>mary@mainstreetskowhegan.org</u> to enter the qualifying round by May 1. The caller must be visible during the call.
- 2. Five master, and ten junior, finalists will be picked and invited to compete at the finalist round by **May 10.**
- 3. Finalists will compete for cash prizes and swag during the Skowhegan Moose Festival on **June 9.**

By submitting a video you agree to let Main Street Skowhegan use your submission for promotion on affiliated social media accounts. Please be available to attend and compete at the Skowhegan Moose Festival on June 9 if selected.

Judging criteria (30 points total):

- 10 points to the cow call
- 10 points to the bull grunt
- 10 points to showmanship (i.e. appearance, stage presence)

FMI: SkowheganMooseFest.com/event-details/get-involved/

^{**}Non-electronic calling devices are allowed to assist, but ultimately the call is made vocally.



Skowhegan Moose Festival Skowhegan Fairgrounds June 8-10, 2018